•	 Seal-less design eliminates leaks, hazards and the
expense associated with seals and packing
•	Low NPSH requirements allow for operation
with a vacuum condition on the suction - positive
suction pressure is not necessary
•	Can operate with a closed or blocked suction
line and run dry indefinitely without damage,
eliminating downtime and repair costs

Oil Drain Plugs
Flange Shown
T100 Series Medium Pressure How to Order
Ordering Information
	 Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
Medium Pressure
1-4		  Pump Configuration
	 T100	 Shaft-driven
5		  Performance
	 K	 Max. 170 l/min (45 gpm) @ 207 bar (3000 psi)
	 M	 Max. 144 l/min (38 gpm) @ 241 bar (3500 psi)
	 -	 ATEX - Contact Wanner International
		  (Note: ATEX 94/9/EC Certified, Category 2, Zone 1)
6		  Pump Head Version
	 A	 NPT Ports (for NAB only)
	 R	 ANSI Flange Ports (RF on Inlet  /  RTJ on Discharge)
7	 	 Pump Head Material
	 D	 Nickel Aluminum Bronze (NAB)
	 S	 316L Stainless Steel
8		  Diaphragm & O-ring Material
	 G	 FKM
	 T	 Buna-N
9		  Valve Seat Material
	 D	 Tungsten Carbide*
	 H	 17-4 Stainless Steel
	 T	 Hastelloy C
10		  Valve Material
	 D	 Tungsten Carbide*
	 F	 17-4 Stainless Steel
	 T	 Hastelloy C
11		  Valve Springs
	 E	 Elgiloy
12		  Valve Spring Retainers
	 H	 17-7 Stainless Steel
	 M	 PVDF
	 P	 Polypropylyene
	 S	 316 SST
	 T	 Hastelloy C
13		  Hydra-Oil
	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
*Tungsten Carbide valve seat and disc are a matched set and must be purchased together.
A complete T100 Series Medium Pressure Model Number contains 13 digits including 9 customer-specified design and materials options, for example: T100KADGDDEPA.
6 • www.hydra-cell.euT1
00
 M
P
Ve
rs
io
n
3
7/
16
4 6 7 8 9 10 11 1251 32 13
T 1 0 0 E A
T100 Series Medium Pressure Dimensions
T1
00